MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 21-114

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF CONTRACT EXTENSION FOR BID 21-123B, WITH
WESTERN CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT, LLC, FOR A FINAL
COMPLETION DATE OF AUGUST 15, 2022 AND A SUBSTANTIAL
COMPLETION DATE OF JULY 1, 2022, FOR THE MICHIGAN STREET
AND LAKESHORE CIRCLE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT.

AGENDA OF: November 16, 2021

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

Tppronct ki b tomnd agn e KBS
). )& L}

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: Present to the Assembly for
consideration.

APPROVED BY MICHAEL BROWN, BOROUGH MANAGER: kA/viF‘““=~%ﬁ

Route To: | Department/Individual Initials | Remarks
- Cole e snmary
Originator Branham 2:%, 271103

St o
[ g

Alex Senta 2=

Project Management

Division e
Public Works Director Ef,',?n ;fgﬁz:;
Purchasing Officer (:i;é”'—
Finance Director ‘ﬁﬁ

Borough Attorney ﬂ&é;

Borough Clerk _G};gy%/f}igé;ﬁﬁva\%

ATTACHMENT (S) : Fiscal Note: Yes No X

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Mat-Su Borough Assembly approved contract award
21-123B to Western Construction & Equipment, LLC, in the amount of
$534,487.58 on February 5, 2021 with a final completion date of
November 30, 2021, through AM 21-010.

A contract extension is required to complete the Michigan Street
and Lakeshore Circle Improvements project, Contract No. 21-123B.

RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINISTRATION: Recommend approval to extend

Western Construction & Equipment, LLC, contract 21-123B, to August
15, 2022,

Page 1 of 1 AM No. 21-114




